SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 9452/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2006 in CWP No. 398/2004 of The

HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA OD SABHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAJEY SINGH MUWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

I.A.No.1 In & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9453 of 2006

(With permission to file SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9608 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/12/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Sr. Adv.

M/s. Vinay Kumar Garg, Imran Ahmad Abbasi,

Jahanvi Worah, Advs.

For Respondent(s) M/s.(Dr.) Krishan Singh Chauhan,

Chand Kiran, Gyan

Chand Kiran, Gyan Mitra, Shri Ramdhan,

P.K. Jayakrishnan, Advs.

M/s. SC Paul, Roopa Paul, Anjana Mehra, Mohinder

Singh, Satwant Singh, Advs.

For Ms. Rekha Pandey ,Adv

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG, Haryana,

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

For Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Post along with SLP(C) No.18887/2006 etc.

(R.K. DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER