SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20624/2006

HARYANA BAJIGAR SAMAJ KALYAN SANGH

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

GAJEY SINGH MUWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH

tsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SLP(C) NO. 21620-21621/2007

Date: 07/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr O.P.Bhadani, Adv.

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Roopa Paul, Adv.

Mr S.C.Paul, Adv.

Mr S.S.Munde, Adv.

Mr Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Ms Gyan Mitra, Adv.

Mr Chand Kiran, Adv.

Mr Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv. Mr Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George , Adv

Mr Shiv Pujan Singh , Adv,

Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 20624/2006

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have filed counter affidavit.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent No.1.

There is no appearance for respondent Nos. 4 and 6.

-2-

Item No.17

Petitioner is granted a weeks' time to file process fee and

spare copies.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.5.

The learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 and 3 is directed

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010079572015/truecopy/order-11.pdf

to serve copy of the counter affidavit on the learned counsel for the petitioner in a week.

21620/2007

Petitioner is granted a weeks' time to file process fee and spare copies.

Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Respondent No.3 has filed counter affidavit.

Issue fresh

SLP(C) NO. 21621/2007

Respondent N

Petitioner is granted Petitioner is granted a weeks' time to file process fee and issue fresh notice to respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

List again on 12.8.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN) Registrar