

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2317 OF 2011
WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5597, 5586 & 5598 OF 2010, 2324/2011,
5600/2010, 5589/2010, 5587/2010, 2318 OF 2011, 289 OF 2014, 5595 –
5596 AND 5593 OF 2010

Haryana Dhanak Seva Samiti etc. etc. ...Appellants

Versus

State of Haryana and Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

Pursuant to Court's order dated 20.08.2014 the matters above-mentioned are referred to larger Bench.

For non furnishing of two more sets of Appeal papers books by the Counsel for the appellants, the matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 26th February, 2014, when the following order was passed:-

“In all the appeals, appellant are required to file two more sets of appeals. Be filed within four weeks. Thereafter registry to process for listing before the larger Bench, as has already been directed.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellants have not filed two more sets of appeals despite time granted by the Ld. Registrar's Court till date.

Again, the matters were placed before the Ld. Registrar on 27th May, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

“Order dated 26.02.2015 of the Registrar's Court has not been complied with. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders”.

Hence, the default of the counsel for the appellants is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this report for orders.

Dated this the 5th day of February, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. B.K. Satija, Advocates
88, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court Compound, New Delhi
2. Mr. P.K. Jayakrishnan, Advocates
12/802, East End Apartments Mayur Vihar, Phase-I, New Delhi.
3. Ms. Rekha Pandey, Advocates
113, New Chambers Block, Supreme Court
4. Mrs. Niranjana Singh, Advocate
53, Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court, New Delhi
5. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate
Supreme Chamber of Law, 1302, Nirmal Tower, 26, Barakhamba Road, ND-1
6. Mr. Satyender Kumar, Advocates
B 34 A, Ist Floor, Jungpura Extn., N Delhi-14
7. Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Advocates
Plot No. - 83, (XI-4897) Daryaganj, New Delhi
8. Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Advocate.
M-12, Jungpura Extn., New Delhi -14
9. Mr. J.S. Chhabra, Advocate.
Flat No. 12, Golf Apts. , Sujan Singh Park, ND-3

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Isuantak2015