

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 464 OF 2015

J. Vasootha

....Petitioner

VERSUS
The State of Tamil Nadu & Ors.Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court /Ld. Registrar Court on 10/12/2015 when the Court / he was granted /directed

RP dated 10/12/15 placed below

NOT READY / FOR THE REASON: (1) (2)

1 → It is submitted that counsel for the Respondent (a) has not filed

and Mr. G. Balaji Counter Affidavit till date; hence no Rejoinder. have not filed C/A on their behalf so far.

2 → It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed

Rejoinder Affidavit till date. V/N 2 m/A on behalf of Resp. 1 to 3 and 5 to 9 so far.

3 → It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner / Respondent has not filed Additional documents / Affidavit till date.

SERVICE OF NOTICE IS COMPLETE. on all respondents.

The matter (s) is / are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

Dated this the 17th day of February 2016.

Copy to : Mr. Anandh Kannan, Advocate

Mr. Balaji,

Advocate

Mr. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR